

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2472

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SAYLOR

Printer's No. 3685

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 9, by striking out "\$31,808,000" and

2 inserting

3 \$30,696,000

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 19, by striking out "\$3,852,000" and

5 inserting

6 \$4,557,000

7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 14 through 19, by striking out all

8 of said lines

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by striking out "4" and

10 inserting

11 3